4 4 SCHERER ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT
5 5 NEU CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS
6 7 NAVY HOUSE
7 8 APPLIANCE DIVISION
8 9 TALLAHASSEE OFFICE
9 10 BONIFAY/GRACEVILLE

10 12 LEISURE LAKES
11 16 UNIT POWER SALES
12 25 PLANT DANIEL

;:Q 13 27 PLANT SCHERER
0 14 29 REBUILDS & RENOVATIONS
.:... 15 30 NETWORK PROTECTORS
wt6

17 Total plant in service
18
19
20 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
21 3 SCHERER TAX ADDER ADJUSTMENT
22 5 NEU CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS
23 8 APPLIANCE DIVISION
24 9 TALLAHASSEE OffiCE
25 11 JDITC UNDERSTATEMENT
26 16 UNIT POYER SALES
27 25 PLANT DANIEL
28 27 PLANT SCHERER
29 29 REBUILDS & RENOVATIONS
30 30 NETWORK PROTECTORS
31
32 Total depreciation reserve
33
34 Net plant in service
35
36
37 CONSTRUCTION UORK IN PROGRESS
38 13 LEVEL Of CUIP
39 14 NON-AFUDC CWIP
40
41 Total CIIIP
42
43

COMPARATIVE RATE BASES SCHEDULE 1
16-Aug-90
01:59 PM

COMPANY FILING COMMISSION VOTE J---·---------------------------··---------------------------------JJ--------------------------------1 SYSTEM JURISDICTIONAL JURISDICTIONAL JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED

$1,275,624
(55)

0
0

(3,892)
(23)

(214)
(24)

0
(142)

0
0

(52,987)
0
0

0 1,275,624 0 1,275,624 (57,337) 1,218,287

454,964
0

(338)
(7)

(11)
0
0
0

(6,557)
0
0

0 454,964 0 454,964 (6,913) 448,051

0 820,660 0 820,660 (50,424) 770,236

14,949
0
0

0 14,949 0 14,949 0 14,949

CC»1PANY:
DOCKET NO.:

GULF POWER COMPANY
891345-EI

TEST YEAR: DECEMBER 31 1 1990

co.
LINE ADJ. ISSUE

NO. NO. NO.

43

DESCRIPTION

44 PROPERTY HELD FOR FUTURE USE
45 ' 6 CARYVILLE SOD FARM
46 15 LEVEL OF PHFFU
47
48 Total prop. held for future use
49
50
51
52 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT
53 4 SCHERER ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT

:::0 54
C) 55 Total acquisition adjustment
I 56
~57

58 Net utility plant
59
60
61 ~RKING CAPITAL
62 16 UNIT POWER SALES
63 18 PREPAID PENSIONS
64 19 RATE CASE EXPENSES
65 20 FUEL/CONSERVATION OVERRECOVERIES
66 21 TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENTS
67 22 HEAVY OIL INVENTORY
68 23 LIGHT OIL INVENTORY
69 24 COAL INVENTORY
70 25 PLANT DANIEL
71 27 PLANT SCHERER
72 28 CANCELED SCS BUILDING
73 31 OTHER INVESTMENTS
74 32 OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
75 33 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
76 34 OTHER CURR. ASSETS & MISC. DEF.
77 35 CARYVILLE SUBSURFACE STUDY
78 36 EXPENSE ADJUSTMENTS
79
80
81 Total working capital
82
83
84 TOTAL RATE BASE

COMPARATIVE RATE BASES SCHEDULE 1
16-Aug-90
01:59 PH

COMPANY FILING COMMISSION VOTE

1--------------------------------------------------------··--------ll···---------------------··-----·l

DEBITS

SYSTEM JURISDICTIONAL JURISDICTIONAL JURISDICTIONAL
PER BOOKS PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED

31925

0 31925 0 31925

21317

0 21317 0 21317

0 8411851 0 8411851

81 1711

0 81 1711 0 811711

0 9231562 0 923,562

(135) (135)
0 0

(135) 31790

(21317)

(21317) 0

(521876) 7881975

0
0

(765)
0
0

(576)
(123)

(61017)
0

(21 187)
0
0
0
0
0

(28)
169

(91527) 721184

(621403) 861,159

================ =============== =============== =============== =============== ===============

N
cow
\.0 U1
~-._J
ww

""" U1
I

tr:l
H

Gulf Power Company
13-Month Average Capital Structure
Test Year Er1ding 12/31/90

COMMISSUN VOTE

Company Pc r Book

Company Adjustments (Specific)

Subtotal

Commission fl,.djustments (Specific)

[…]

105 Total taxes other than income
106
107
lOB INCOME TAXES CURRENTLY PAYABLE

~
09 B4 REASONABLENESS
10 B5 Interest expense reconciliation

1 11 N/A Effect of other adjustments
;;f12
--!13 Total income taxes - current

114
115
116 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES (NET)
117 N/A EFFECT OF ADJS. TO DEPRECIATION
11B 27 PLANT SCHERER
119
120
121
122
123 . Total deferred income taxes (net)
124
125
126
127 INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT (NET)
12B 27 PLANT SCHERER
129
130
131 Total investment tax credit (net)
132
133
134 (GAIN)/LOSS ON SALE
135
136
137 Total (gain)/loss on sale
13B
139
140 TOTAL EXPENSES
141
142
143 NET OPERA

COMPARATIVE NET OPERATING INCOME
SCHEDULE 3

16-Aug-90
02:32 PH

COMPANY FILING COHHISSION VOTE
1------------------------------------------------------------------l 1--------------------------------1

SYSTEM JURISDICTIONAL JURISDICTIONAL JURISDICTIONAL
PER BOOKS PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED

-

20,B22
(245)

1
0

(30)

0 20,B22 0 20,B22 (274) 20,54B

--------------- --------------- --------------- --------------- --------------- ---------------
0 13,185

0
672

(143)

0 13 ,1B5 0 13 ,1B5 529 13,714

0 1, 621
45

66B

0 1,621 0 1,621 712 2,333

(2,041)
96

0 (2,041) 0 (2,041) 96 (1,945)

0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 194,670 0 194,670 (67) 194,603

0 60,910 0 60,910 175 61,085
------~======== =============== =============== =============== ==============~ ===============

(1) (2) (3)

:::u RATE APPROVED APPROVED
0 CODE RATE BASE PRES.NOI
I ..... --------------- ------------CD

RS $475,918 $29,345
GS $33,448 $4.835

RS-GS $509,366 $34,1BO
GSD $176,009 $13,846

LPILPT $104,427 $7,435
PXIPXT $54.208 $4.363
OS I-ll $13,431 $872
os:.111 $613 $143

ss $3,1 OS $246

TOT.RET $861,159 $61,085

GULF POWER COMPANY
DOCKET NO. 891345-EI

APPROVED REVENUE INCREASE BY CLASS
BASED ON COMPANY'S 12 CP AND 1113TH COST OF SERVICE STUDY

SUMMARY OF CLASS ROR'S AND X INCREASE (000 DOLLARS)

( 4) (S) (6) (7) (8)

INCREASE INCREASE TOTAL
FROM FROM INCREASE

PRESENT SERVICE SALES OF IN REQUIRED
RORI INDEX CHARGES ELECTRICITY REVENUE NOI

-------------- --------- ------------ ----------- ---------
6.17% I 0.87 $47 $8,652 $8,699 $34,676

14.46X I 2.04 $47 ($1,655) ($1. 608) $3,850
6.71X I 0.95 $94 $6,997 $7,091 $38,526
7.87X I 1.11 $1 $1,817 $1. 818 $14,960
7 .12X I 1. 00 $0 $2,351 $2.351 $8,876
8.05X I 1.13 $0 $395 $395 $4,605
6.49X I 0.92 $0 $202 $202 $996

23.33X I 3.29 $0 ($48) ($48) $114
7.92% I 1.12 $0 $29 $29 $264

7.09% I 1. 00 $95 $11,743 $11,838 $68,340

AUGUST 10, 1990

(9) (10)

X INCREASE IN REV
FROM SALES OF ELEC

RECOMMENDED ================
RORI INDEX WIADJ BASE

--------------- ------------------

7.29X I 0.92 4.19% 6.58X
11.51X I 1.45 -8.39X -11.04%
7.56% I 0.95 3.10X 4. 77X
8.SOX I 1.07 2.00X 3.50%
8.SOX I 1.07 3.91X 8.06X
8.50% I 1.07 1. 03% 2.m:
7.42X I 0.93 4 .19X 5.38%

18.60X I 2.34 -9.58X -14.29%
8.SOX I 1.07 3.30X 3.68X

7.94% I 1.00 2.79% 4.72X

'"dgo ::3 ~2~ 1--3
~

-...Jt-3!;1::1 n 1.0 ....,. ::r:: ~t)